Page 97www.argo-hytos.com
UMPCL2 045
With integrated particle monitor · Optionally with adjustable flow range 20 - 70 l/min / 5.3 - 18.5 gpm
Oil Service Unit
Description
Switching valve 1
Front panel of the UMPCL2 045
The UMPCL2 045 is an oil service unit designed

Adjustable flow range 20-70 l/min / 5.3-18.5 gpm 2 A
/-
Order example:
UMPCL2 045A-V003/23050C9.5 - oil service unit with integrated particle monitor, version with adjustable flow range 20 - 70 l/min /
5.3 - 18.5 gpm filter element 3 µm, input voltage 1~230 VAC and customized length of electric cable 9.5 m / 31 ft
Power supply voltage Code
1~220-240 VAC 50/60Hz 23050
3~400-460 VAC 50/60Hz 40050
1~110-120 VAC 50/60Hz 11050
Optional pressure hose extension  (maximum 5 m / 16.4 ft)
Example of order: P4.5 - pressure hose length 4.5 m / 14.8 ft P_._
Optional electric cable extension **
Example of order: C8.5 - cable length 8.5 m / 27.8 ft C_._
Filter element Code
Fineness (β=200)
Dirt-holding capacity according to
ISO 16889 and nominal flow
45 l/min  / 11.9 gpm
Water
capacity
Spare filter
element
 EXAPOR®MAX 2 3 µm  1950 g  - V7.1560-103 V003
EXAPOR®MAX 2 5 µm  1980 g - V7.1560-03 V005
EXAPOR®MAX 2 10 µm  1980 g - V7.1560-06 V010
EXAPOR®SPARK PROTECT 3 µm 1950 g - Z7.1560-103 Z003
EXAPOR®AQUA 7 µm 590 g 1520 ml Y7.1560-05 Y007
Subject to change · 80.75-EN/US · 0124
Electric plug - code and description below *
Other types - on request
No code
Default for
code 23050
G J
No code
Default for
code 11050
I6 I4
No code
Default for code 40050
220-250 VAC
15 A
TYPE E/F
(CEE7/7
Unischuko)
220-250 VAC
13 A
TYPE G
(BS 1363)
220-240 VAC
10 A
TYPE J (T12)
100-127 VAC
15 A
TYPE B
(NEMA
5-15P)
200-250 VAC
INDUSTRIAL
Type 013-6
16A-6h
3-pins
(2P+PE)
110-130 VAC
INDUSTRIAL
Type 013-4
16A-4h
3-pins
(2P+PE)
380-480 VAC
INDUSTRIAL
Type 715-6